Investor Selling Shareholders:

MIH India Food Holdings B.V. Upto 109,096,540 Equity Shares 131.15

Accel India IV (Mauritius) Ltd Upto 10,572,706 Equity Shares 11.17

Elevation Capital V Ltd Upto 7,396,253 Equity Shares 11.44

Inspired Elite Investments Ltd Upto 6,747,246 Equity Shares 90.81

Norwest Venture Partners VII-A-Mauritius Upto 6,406,307 Equity Shares 14.82

Tencent Cloud Europe B.V. Upto 6,327,243 Equity Shares 165.47

DST EuroAsia V B.V. Upto 5,621,668 Equity Shares 94.75

Alpha Wave Ventures, LP Upto 5,573,473 Equity Shares 178.90

Coatue PE Asia XI LLC Upto 3,885,413 Equity Shares 101.49

HH BTPL Holdings II Pte. Ltd. Upto 2,021,171 Equity Shares 165.11

Other Investor Selling Shareholders Upto 6,757,001 Equity Shares -

Individual Selling Shareholders:

Lakshmi Nandan Reddy Obul Upto 1,745,746 Equity Shares -

Sriharsha Majety Upto 1,745,746 Equity Shares -

Other Individual Selling Shareholders Upto 1,163,830 Equity Shares -

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer Fresh Issue and
Offer for Sale

Shares

Post-offer

Number of
Equity Shares

% of Total Equity
Share Capital

Number of
Equity Shares

% of Total Equity Share
Capital

Public – Investor Selling Shareholders 1,362,131,301 64.16% 170,405,021 1,191,726,280 53.24%

Public – Individual Selling Shareholders 204,018,497 9.61% 4,682,842 199,335,655 8.91%

Public – Other 556,916,950 26.23% 115,358,974 847,363,787 37.86%

Total for Public Shareholders 2,123,066,748 100.00% 290,446,837 2,238,425,722 100.00%

Total Equity Share Capital 2,123,066,748 100.00%  2,238,425,722 100.00%

WACA=Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition

Systematix PCG Research

4   Systematix Shares and Stocks (India) Limited

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Source: RHP

Swiggy is a consumer-first technology company providing a unified app for convenient food delivery, grocery shopping (“Instamart”),
restaurant reservations (“Dineout”), event bookings (“SteppinOut”), and hyperlocal services (“Genie” and “Swiggy Minis”). As a pioneer in

India’s hyperlocal commerce space, Swiggy launched Food Delivery in 2014 and Quick Commerce in 2020, establishing itself as a  leader